## **SHEET**



<b>~</b>	REC		SII			28
0		103118086				13256
<u>`</u>	Commissioner for Patent		RE:	Our	File:71946	_ +
·	P.O. Box 1450	_	NL.	<b>-</b>	1110. <u>/1540</u>	
>	Alexandria, VA 22313-14	50				
	1. Name (and address)				Address of	
	conveying party(ie	<u>s)</u>	rece:	ivin	g party(ies)	_
	Eric HOLMES	ZF	Lemfö	rder	Metallware	n AG
	2030 Norfolk Ave., Ann A	•			lderup-Stras	
	MI 48103			Ste	mwede-Dielir	ngen,
	Execution Date: Nov. 1,		RMANY			
	Frank FEHRE					
	Wehrendorfer Strasse	14a,				
	49152 Bad Essen, German					
	Execution Date: Nov. 1,	2005				
	Markus FISCHER					
	40241 Fairway III	Rd.,				
	Northville, MI 48167					
	Execution Date: Nov. 1	<u>, 2005</u>				
					T salta	
	3. Submission Type:					
	(X) New	Dog TD#				
	( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordat					
	() Correction of		/Frame	<b>:</b>		
	( ) Corrective Do			_	_	
	4. Nature of conveyance	70.				_
	<ol> <li>Nature of conveyand</li> <li>(X) Assignment;</li> </ol>	Je:	( ) N	[erge	<u>e</u> r	
	( ) Security Agree	ment;		_	ge of Name	
	( ) Other;		• •	•		
	Execution Date	e: <u>November 1, 2</u>	<u>2005</u>			
	5. Application number	(s) or patent nu	ımber(s	5):		_
		643 - 3 <b>towath</b> 6			2014	
	If this document is being application, the execut:	ion date of the	applic	atio	on is:	5
	November 1, 2005	ion date of the	чрртт		:	40.00 OF
	NOVEMBEL 1, 2003					9999
	A. Patent Application	No.(s) B.	Pater	nt No	o.(s)	113
	- 17141 1 mm	mbers attached	( ) Ves	s ()	X) No	012
						_000 00
	6. Name and address o	f party to whom	corre	spon	dence	0 14
	concerning document	t should be mail	Led:			邑
	Customer Number 00	0023872				KR
	wedles a mutta D	C				11/08/2005 KBETEMAI 0000012 11266859 04 FC:8021
	McGlew & Tuttle, P BOX 9227 Scarborou	gh Station				98/2 FC:8
	Scarborough, New Y	ork 10510-9227				11/1
	Scarporough, "o" -	•				•

PATENT REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0279

7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{(X)} Enclosed  ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ( ) Already submitted
9.	Deposit account number:  13-0410  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
Name	James McGlew  of person signing  November 3, 2005  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet,
JJM:t	attachments, and documents <u>3</u> tf  osures: - Assignment Document
SCARI	BOROUGH STATION BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227 D: November 3, 2005
NOTE:	IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
WITH REGIS	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, STRATION NO. EV436437385US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 3-1450, ON November 3, 2005
SCARI	EW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227
<b>D</b>	Date: November 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0280

## File No.: 71946 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Eric HOLMES, Frank FEHRE, Markus FISCHER residing respectively at: 2030 Norfolk Ave. Ann Arbor, MI 48103. Wehrendorfer Strasse 14a, 49152 Bad Essen, Germany. 40241 Fairway III Rd. Northville, MI 48167 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: CROSS-AXIS JOINT SEALING WASHIER

AND WHEREAS, ZI Lemförder Metallwaren AG with a principal place of business at: Dr.-Jürgen-Ulderup-Strasse 7, 32351 Stemwede-Dielingen, GERMANY (hereinanter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) for the equivalent thereof in its	oreign currency)					
and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of w	hich is hereby					
acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents ass						
over unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to th						
us fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by						
, filed, Ser. No, preparatory to obtain a	o Leiters Parens					
therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be hold and enjoyed by the said						
Assigned for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to						
the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same						
would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and we further hereby						
authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number						
into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this a	rpoufficeren					
Ann a new Annewsking entropies with the transfer and the transfer and the contract of the cont	The second secon					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our bands this	F1251 day 0					
NOVEMBER 2005						
Exic HOLMES Date Prank TEHRE	11/11/2005					
	Date:					
Merles Jack 1/1/2005						
Markus FISCHER Date						
In the presence of: JEEF CHAPIN , TOH BOWER						
Charles and the Bank	H/1/as					
Witness: Cff Ch (Nev/05 Witness: In Bord)						
7. 7. 6. 222 Sandy grandi Station Scarborough N Y 1081	Summaria VIII S					

**RECORDED: 11/03/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0281